© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of: Hearing Examiner File
THE BALLARD COALITION W-17-004

of the adequacy of the Final Environmental [PROPOSED] ORDER ON SEATTLE
Impact Statement, prepared by the Seattle DEPARTMENT OF

Department of Transportation for the Burke TRANSPORTATION’S SECOND
Gilman Trail Missing Link Project MOTION IN LIMINE AND CASCADE
BICYCLE CLUB’S MOTION TO
COMPEL

THIS MATTER having come before the Hearing Examiner on the Seattle Department of
Transportation’s Second Motion in Limine and the Cascade Bicycle Club’s Motion to Compel
in the above captioned appeal, and the Hearing Examiner, having reviewed both Motions, the
declarations in support thereof, with exhibits, Appellant’s responsive pleadings and the
declarations in support thereof, with exhibits, and the Hearing Examiner’s files therein; now

therefore:

IT IS ADJUDGED, DECREED, AND ORDERED, the Motion in Limine filed by the
Seattle Department of Transportation and the Motion to Compel filed by Cascade Bicycle Club

are denied.

Veris Law Group PLLC
ORDER ON MOT|ON IN LIMINE AND 1 1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
MOTION TO COMPEL Seattle, Washington 98101

tel 206.829.9590 fax 206.829.9245




© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DATED this day of , 2017.
HONORABLE RYAN VANCIL,
Hearing Examiner
DATED this day of , 2017,
VERIS LAW GROUP PLLC
By /s/ Joshua C. Brower
Joshua C. Allen Brower, WSBA #25092
Leah B. Silverthorn, WSBA #51730
Danielle Granatt, WSBA #44182
Veris Law Group PLLC
1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 829-9590
Facsimile: (206) 829-9245
josh@verislawgroup.com
leah@verislawgroup.com
danielle@verislawsgroup.com
Attorneys for Appellant the Ballard Coalition
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
By /s/ Patrick J. Schneider
Patrick J. Schneider, WSBA #11957
Foster Pepper PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, Washington 98101-3292
Tel: (206) 447-4400
Fax: (206) 447-9700
pat.schneider@foster.com
Attorneys for Appellant the Ballard Coalition
Veris Law Group PLLC
ORDER ON MOTION IN LIMINE AND 1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400

MOTION TO COMPEL

2 Seattle, Washington 98101
tel 206.829.9590 fax 206.829.9245




© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this

date I caused the foregoing document to be

indicated:

Peter S. Holmes

Erin Ferguson

Seattle City Attorneys

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: (206) 684-8615
erin.ferguson@seattle.gov

Attorney for Respondent
Seattle Department of Transportation

Matthew Cohen

Rachel H. Cox

Stoel Rives LLP

600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101-4109

Tel: (206) 386-7569

Fax: (206) 386-7500
matthew.cohen@stoel.com
rachel.cox@stoel.com

Attorneys for Intervenor Cascade Bicycle
Club

Tadas A. Kisielius

Dale Johnson

Clara Park

Van Ness Feldman

719 2nd Avenue, Suite 1150
Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: (206) 623-9372
tak@vnf.com

dnj@vnf.com
cpark@vnf.com

Attorneys for Respondent City of Seattle

served on the following persons via the methods

|| Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex
|| First Class Mail via USPS
|| Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal
Messenger

Facsimile
<] E-mail / HE ECF

|| Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex
|| First Class Mail via USPS

|| Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal
Messenger

Facsimile

<] E-mail / HE ECF

|| Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex
|| First Class Mail via USPS

|| Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal
Messenger

Facsimile

<] E-mail / HE ECF

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 15" day of November, 2017.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

/s Megan Manion
Megan Manion, Veris Law Group PLLC

Veris Law Group PLLC
3 1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400

Seattle, Washington 98101

tel 206.829.9590 fax 206.829.9245




