1	DATED this day of, 2017.
2	
3	
4	HONORABLE RYAN VANCIL, Hearing Examiner
5	
6	DATED this day of, 2017.
7	
8	VERIS LAW GROUP PLLC
9	By <u>/s/ Joshua C. Brower</u> Joshua C. Allen Brower, WSBA #25092
10	Leah B. Silverthorn, WSBA #51730 Danielle Granatt, WSBA #44182
11	Veris Law Group PLLC 1809 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
12	Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 829-9590
13	Facsimile: (206) 829-9245 josh@verislawgroup.com
14	leah@verislawgroup.com danielle@verislawsgroup.com
15	Attorneys for Appellant the Ballard Coalition
16	Thiorneys for Appendia the Buttura Countries
17	FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
18	By <u>/s/ Patrick J. Schneider</u> Patrick J. Schneider, WSBA #11957
19	Foster Pepper PLLC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
20	Seattle, Washington 98101-3292
21	Tel: (206) 447-4400 Fax: (206) 447-9700
22	pat.schneider@foster.com
23	Attorneys for Appellant the Ballard Coalition
24	
25	

DECLARATION OF SERVICE		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this		
date I caused the foregoing document to be served on the following persons via the methods		
indicated:		
Peter S. Holmes Erin Ferguson		
Seattle City Attorneys	Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex	
Seattle, WA 98104	First Class Mail via USPS	
Tel: (206) 684-8615 erin.ferguson@seattle.gov	Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal Messenger	
S S	Facsimile E-mail / HE ECF	
Seattle Department of Transportation		
Matthew Cohen		
Rachel H. Cox		
600 University Street, Suite 3600	Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex	
Tel: (206) 386-7569	First Class Mail via USPS Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal	
matthew.cohen@stoel.com	Messenger Facsimile	
rachel.cox@stoel.com	E-mail / HE ECF	
Attorneys for Intervenor Cascade Bicycle		
Tadas A. Kisielius		
Dale Johnson Clara Park		
Van Ness Feldman 719 2nd Avenue. Suite 1150	Overnight Delivery via Fed Ex First Class Mail via USPS	
Seattle, WA 98104	Hand-Delivered via ABC Legal Messenger	
tak@vnf.com	Facsimile E-mail / HE ECF	
cpark@vnf.com	L-man / ne Lei	
Attorneys for Respondent City of Seattle		
Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 15 th day of November, 2017.		
/s/ Megan Manion		
Megan Manion, Veris Law Group PLLC		
	I declare under penalty of perjury under to date I caused the foregoing document to be ser indicated: Peter S. Holmes Erin Ferguson Seattle City Attorneys 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: (206) 684-8615 erin.ferguson@seattle.gov Attorney for Respondent Seattle Department of Transportation Matthew Cohen Rachel H. Cox Stoel Rives LLP 600 University Street, Suite 3600 Seattle, WA 98101-4109 Tel: (206) 386-7569 Fax: (206) 386-7500 matthew.cohen@stoel.com rachel.cox@stoel.com Attorneys for Intervenor Cascade Bicycle Club Tadas A. Kisielius Dale Johnson Clara Park Van Ness Feldman 719 2nd Avenue, Suite 1150 Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: (206) 623-9372 tak@vnf.com dnj@vnf.com cpark@vnf.com Attorneys for Respondent City of Seattle Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 15th da	